
 
 

2021 FALL SPORT OFFERINGS 
 
VARSITY 
Cheerleading 
Coach: Jennie Suydam (jennie.suy@gmail.com) 
 

Cross Country (Boys’ & Girls’) 
Coach: Mike Hermann (mhermann@pbcschools.org) 
 

Field Hockey 
Coach: Mindy Gilbert (mgilbert@pbcschools.org) 
 

Football 
Head Coach: Collin Dillabough (cdillabough@pbcschools.org) 
Assistant Coach: Nathan Howard 
Assistant Coach: Greg Bell 
Assistant Coach: Ray Miles 
Volunteer Assistant Coach: Zach Singer 
 

Boys’ Soccer (PLAYED AT UNION SPRINGS) 

Coach: Jim Hodges (jhodges@unionsprings.org) 
 

Girls’ Soccer (PLAYED AT UNION SPRINGS) 

Coach: Matt Hauser (mhauser@unionspringscsd.org) 
 

JUNIOR VARSITY 
Field Hockey 
Coach: Margaret Morgenthaler (mmorgenthaler@pbcschools.org) 
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MODIFIED 

Cross Country 
Coach: Brianna Goff (bgoff@pbcschools.org) 
 

Field Hockey 
Coach: Jen Mapley (jmapley@pbcschools.org) 
 

Football 
Head Coach: Tim Howell (thowel@pbcschools.org) 
Assistant Coach: Paul Grella 
 

Boys’ Soccer (PLAYED AT UNION SPRINGS) 

Coach: Mark Gaffney (mgaffney@unionsprings.org)  
 

Girls’ Soccer (PLAYED AT UNION SPRINGS) 
Coach: Jim Gunnip (jgunnip@unionspringscsd.org) 
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